## INDERGIRI FINANCE LIMITED

(CIN: L65923MH1995PLC161968)

Regd. Office: Unit No. 806, B Wing, 8th Floor, Kanakia Wallstreet Andheri Kurla Road, Chakala, Andheri East Mumbai-400093 Email: ramjeet.yadav@iflcorp.in Website: www.indergiri.com Phone: 8655618551

3<sup>rd</sup> January 2025

To, Listing Compliance, BSE Limited, Ground Floor, P.J. Towers, Fort, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip - INDERGR; ISIN: INE628F01019; Scrip ID-531505.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Change in name of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of Indergiri Finance Limited ('the Company') from "Link Intime India Private Limited" to "MUFG Intime India Private Limited"

We have been informed by the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company that its name has been changed from "Link Intime India Private Limited" to "MUFG Intime India Private Limited", with effect from December 31, 2024.

The address and other contact details of the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company remain unchanged.

We request you to take the above on record.

Thanking You,

Yours truly,

For Indergiri Finance Limited

Ramjeet Yadav Company Secretary & Compliance officer Membership No. A50581 Malad, Mumbai -400097